HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY MAYOR WESTON WAMP

For Immediate Release November 30, 2022

Contact: Mary Francis Hoots, 423-680-0344

Hamilton County is Hiring a Director for Economic and Community Development

Hamilton County government is searching for a Director of its Economic and Community Development Department as County Mayor Weston Wamp sets into motion his ambitious agenda to recruit the jobs of the future and strengthen the area's workforce.

"From a youth apprenticeship initiative to efforts to spur entrepreneurship throughout Hamilton County, many of my administration's boldest plans will be facilitated through the Economic and Community Development Department," said Mayor Wamp. "We are looking for a leader who loves Hamilton County and has a heart for ensuring underserved communities are connected to economic opportunity."

The new director will work closely with Mayor Wamp and Deputy Mayor Cory Gearrin along with regional economic development organizations, the State of Tennessee, and various county department heads with a role in economic development. Deputy Director positions focused on workforce development, community outreach, and intergovernmental affairs will be added to the department in the coming weeks and months.

Apply for the director position by Friday, December 9th at this link: https://www.governmentjobs.com/careers/hamiltoncotn/jobs/3806189/director-of-hamilton-county-economic-and-community-development-1131-county-may